# **Privacy Policy**

# 1. Introduction

This site is operated by the Southampton and District Badminton Association. This Privacy Statement outlines the way in which the Southampton and District Badminton Association gather and use information relating to you, the user of the Southampton and District Badminton Association site ("you").

By using this site, you consent to the use (including transfer) of information as described below.

#### 2. What information do we collect?

We collect the following information from visitors to our website: information such as IP addresses and information relating to what pages have been viewed and information volunteered by you (e.g. via your club player registration forms), such as name, club, email address and nominated teams.

#### 3. How do we use your information?

We use the information we collect on the website to help us understand how the website is being used..

You can request a copy of information held about you at any time by contacting badminton@turner.tv. In the event that the operations of the Southampton and District Badminton Association are transferred to or integrated with another operation, your details may be disclosed to our advisors and transferee of the operations of Southampton and District Badminton Association.

#### 4. How do we use your personal information?

The Southampton and District Badminton Association may use your personal information, such as your name and team to ensure clubs and teams adhere to rules of the Southampton and District Badminton Association.

#### **5. Internet Security**

Southampton and District Badminton Association is required to ensure that personal data processed by it is subject to appropriate security. Although we will meet this requirement, we cannot accept any responsibility for any loss, disruption or damage to your data or your computer system which may occur whilst using material derived from this website. As best practice, we also strongly recommend that you regularly run an anti-virus programme on all material downloaded from the Internet.

# 6. Opting out

If you do not wish your name appear on the website, e.g. as a registered player or as an officer of your club the please request this be removed by sending an email to badminton@turner.tv.

# 7. Other web sites

Our web site may contain links to other web sites which are outside our control and are not covered by this Privacy Policy. If you access other sites using the links provided, the operators of these sites may collect information from you which will be used by them in accordance with their privacy policy, which may differ from ours.

# 8. Changes to Privacy Policy

If we change our Privacy Policy, we will post the changes on this page, and may place notices on other pages of the web site, so that you may be aware of the information we collect and how we use it at all times. Continued use of the service will signify that you agree to any such changes.

# **10.** How can you contact Southampton and District Badminton Association?

We welcome your views about our website and our privacy policy. If you would like to contact us with any queries or comments, please send an email to badminton@turner.tv.